FEB. 8.2001 10:50AM		Docket No.:	NO. 1267 P. 2/4 8748.28	
	ECORDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
,0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ,Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 1906A/REV02	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍	<u> </u>	▼	v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jie Zhang and Hao Zhang	2. Name a Name:	and address of receivir Zars, Inc. s: 350 West 800 North	ng party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No	s. <u>050 West 800 North</u>	,#320	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·			
		·		
	rger ange of Name City: Sa	alt Lake City	State/Prov.: Utah	
🗀 Other	Country	USA	ZIP: 84103	
Everytian Data, Optober 14, 2000		·		
Execution Date: October 14, 2000	Additional r	name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
	Additional numbers	es 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total nu	umber of applications a	nd patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael F. Krieger	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. <u>35,232</u> Address: Kirton & McConkie	🗔 Enc			
1800 Eagle Gate Tower	X Auti	horized to be charged t	o deposit account	
60 East South Temple				
	te/Prov.: <u>Utah</u> 8. Deposit account number:			
Country: USA ZIP: 84	<u>50-0843</u>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing internation is true a	and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy	
Michael F. Krieger	///// <u> ////</u>	U	Feb, 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cover sheet, att	achments, and	Date	
700003883		——————————————————————————————————————	95 FRAME: 0530	

PATENT EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL655186915US Client/Matter No. 38756.830001.000

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jie Zhang and Hao Zhang, having residences of 6232 South Lorreen Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 and 538 East Woodpine Circle, Sandy, Utah 84047, respectively, have co-invented an invention entitled "Apparatus and Methods for Improved Non-Invasive Dermal Administration of Pharmaceuticals," and disclosed in a patent applied filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 28, 1995, having Serial No. 508,463, now U.S. Patent No. 5,658,583. Assignce, Zars, Inc., a corporation, desires to secure its entire right, title and interest in the invention, the application and its resulting Patent.

In consideration for consideration paid to us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we assign to Assignee: (a) the entire right, title and interest in the invention (including subject matter disclosed but not claimed), all copyright, trade secret, and other intellectual property rights in embodiments or designs for the invention or any portion thereof, all rights to the above-identified patent application and in any international patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including without limitation PCT applications, all rights to any application claiming priority from the foregoing applications under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119, 120, or 365, all rights to any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of the foregoing applications, all rights to any corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the U.S., all rights to patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, including but not limited to U.S. Patent No. 5,658,583, and all rights to any reissues or extensions granted on any such patents; and (b) the right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We authorize and request the USPTO, and other intellectual property offices in this and foreign countries, to issue any patents and registrations on the invention to Assignee. We agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts that Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example only, prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other U.S. and foreign patent and copyright applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such applications, and cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement or interference or other legal proceedings involving the invention, faithful communication to Assignee of all facts known to us relating to the invention and the history thereof, and, generally, taking all reasonable steps that Assignee shall request to aid in securing, maintaining, and enforcing protection for the invention and to vest title in Assignee to the invention and all applications, patents, copyrights, and trade secrets based on the invention.

This Assignment is not intended to supersede, supplant, rescind, or waive any right, title or interest conveyed to Assignee by us under any prior conveyance, agreement, or operation of law, including without restriction rights created or conveyed by virtue of our relationship with Assignee, and is not conditioned or based on any future act to be performed by Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together are one and the same instrument. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the U.S. and the State of Utah, any dispute arising from it will be heard in Utah, and it shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0531

10-14-20	909	Tak		
(Date) State of County of	<u>ake</u>) ss	V lie Zhang		
	he/she executed the foreg	the year 2000 before me to be the person whose name oing instrument, and that such		
	ROTARY FUELC TAMERA DEARING 2010 Sent 7000 South Sent Lake City, Utah #4121 Commission Expense June 30, 2004	Notary Public;	Benerico 100	any
	AND CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	30. 2004
(Date)		Hao Zhang		
State of $\underline{f_{IAT}}$ County of $\underline{f_{IAT}}$ On this f_{4}^{4}) SS:	1 the year <u>2000</u> , before r		
who proved to me on the Assignment, and acknow his/her own free will.	ledged that he/she execut	ed the foregoing instrument, a	ne personany appea hose name is subsc and that such executi	ribed to on this on was an act of
S E	NOTARY PURIAC TAMERA DEARING 2028 East 7000 Bourn Sal Lance City Utan 6412 Commission Expires	Notary Public;	Fanina De	aury
with the state of	A CALL OF UTAH	My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	2004
716084_1.DOC				
RECORDED): 02/08/2001			TENT 95 FRAME: 053